# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EADS NA Defense Security and Systems Solutions, Inc.	05/13/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Camber Defense Security and Systems Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 NE Loop 410	
Internal Address:	Ste. 400	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12487622
Application Number:	12487614
Application Number:	12487618
Application Number:	12487633
Application Number:	12487634
Application Number:	12487921
Application Number:	12551228

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-859-8000

Email: Michael.Chen@ffhsj.com,teas@ffhsj.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Chen
Address Line 1: One New York Plaza
Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0991

\$280.00 1248/t

501599511

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30991-43 CHEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Chen	
Total Attachments: 2 source=16-Camber Defense Security and Systems Solutions - TX filing#page1.tif source=16-Camber Defense Security and Systems Solutions - TX filing#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0992



# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Camber Defense Security and Systems Solutions, Inc. 152693800

[formerly: EADS NA Defense Security and Systems Solutions, Inc.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 05/13/2011

Effective: 05/13/2011



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Linda Basler

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

#### Form 424

Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 FAX: 512/463-5709





# Certificate of Amendment

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 152693800 05/13/2011 Document #: 368132540003 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

**Entity Information** 

The filing entity is a: **Domestic For-Profit Corporation** 

The name of the filing entity is: EADS NA Defense Security and Systems Solutions, Inc.

The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 152693800

#### **Amendment to Name**

The amendment changes the formation document of the filing entity to change the article or provision that names the entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the filing entity is:

# Camber Defense Security and Systems Solutions, Inc.

A letter of consent, if applicable, is attached.

# Statement of Approval

The amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

### Effectiveness of Filing

✓A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of its filing by the secretary of state. The delayed effective date is:

#### Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and declares under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the Texas Business Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.

Date: May 13, 2011

**Bruce Schoemer** 

Signature of authorized person

FILING OFFICE COPY

PATENT REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 07/19/2011